Not all thermal management solutions
are about dissipating heat. Frigid
temperatures and the accompanying
condensation can also affect sensitive
electrical components. That’s why
Hoffman offers heaters to battle the
extremes. The right heater will keep
the enclosure environment warmer and

5
4
3
2
1
65Subject to change without notice            PH 763 422 2211 � FX 763 422 2600 � www.hoffmanonline.com             � 2005 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
� Semiconductor Control Panel Heaters
Semiconductor Control Panel Page 66
Catalog Number Watts
DAH101 10
DAH301 30
DAH601 60
� Electric Heaters
Electric Page 68
Catalog Number Watts
DAH1001A, DAH1002A 100
DAH2001A, DAH2002A 200
DAH4001B, DAH4002B 400
DAH8001B, DAH8002B 800
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
Semiconductor Control Panel Heaters
HEATERS
Bulletin

longevity, the heater should be mounted in a vertical position with the
terminal block to the bottom and the air outlet openings at the top in
a sealed enclosure free from dust or debris. However, the unit will also
effectively distribute heat if turned 90 degrees with the terminal block
out the bottom and the air outlet at the side. Although enclosure
panels are preferable, heaters may be installed on any flat sheet metal
surface. Do not install heaters on wood panels.
Heat-sensitive components should not be placed near the heater
discharge area since this air can be quite warm. The clearance range
defines the space that must be kept free of these components for
proper and safe operation of the heater.
Standard Sizes Electric Heaters
Catalog Max Amp Weight
Number Watts Voltage Hz Draw lb. kg.
DAH1001A 100 115 50/60 0.98 4.00 1.81
DAH1002A 100 230 50/60 0.49 4.00 1.81
DAH2001A 200 115 50/60 1.89 4.00 1.81
DAH2002A 200 230 50/60 0.95 4.00 1.81
DAH4001B 400 115 50/60 3.72 6.00 2.72
DAH4002B 400 230 50/60 1.86 6.00 2.72
DAH8001B 800 115 50/60 7.37 6.00 2.72
DAH8002B 800 230 50/60 3.69 6.00 2.72
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
Electric Heaters
HEATERS
Bulletin